
• 	Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi 
Directorate of Education: Establishment-III Branch 

Room No.222: Old Secretariat: Delhi-110054 

No.F.DE.3 (106)/E-III/Snty/Misc./2023/Pt.F/ /09 —/ 
	

Dated: 

CORRIGENDUM  

In partial Modification of the Final Seniority List of TGT/LT (Male/Female) for the Block Year 2014 to 

2016, following corrections are hereby made as under: 

S.No. 
Seniority 

No. 
deleted 

Correct 
Seniority 

No. 
Name DOB 

Selection 
Category 

Subject DP/DR 

TGT (Female) Block Year 2014-16 issued vide Order No.F.DE.3 (12)/E-III Snty/TGT-F/2 14-16/2080-83 dated 13/04/2021 

1 14083 14149 Ashu 02.06.1986 GEN Natural Science DR 

2 14124 14093 Preeti 22.07.1990 OBC Natural Science DR 

LT (Female) Block Year 2014-16 issued vide order No. F.DE.3(14)/E-III/SNTY/LT-F/20 4-16/2072-75 dated 13/04/2021 

3 6164 6198 Neelam 15.10.1984 GEN Hindi DR 

LT (Male) for the Block Year 2014 to 2016 issued vide Order No.F.DE.3 (13)/E-III/Snty/LT-M/2014-16/2090-93 dated 15/04/2021. 

4 5496 5546 Sandeep Rai 01.03.1985 GEN Hindi DR 

5 5497 5471 Pawan Kumar 28.07.1978 GEN Hindi DR 

6 5502 5568 Anish Kumar 12.08.1984 GEN Hindi DR 

7 5505 5575 Naresh Kumar 09.05.1986 GEN Hindi DR 

8 5578 5506 Dinesh Kumar 01.01.1982 GEN Hindi DR 

9 5512 5580 Priyank Sagar 24.10.1983 GEN Hindi DR 

10 5521 5587 Bijender Kumar 08.05.1981 SC Hindi DR 

11 5525 5589 
Dharmendra Kumar 

Mishra 
20.09.1983 GEN Hindi DR 

12 5858 5796 Rajesh Dabral 21.06.1988 GEN Sanskrit ' DR 

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority. 

( NIL KU) 
Deputy Director Of Educ tion ( -I I) 

No.F.DE.3 (106)/E-III/Snty/Misc./2023/Pt.F/ to 9 — 0 ) 
	

Dated: 	("2 -2.1)2g  

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:- 
1. All DDEs/EOs of the DOE with the request to ensure that this corrigendum be circulated among all the Govt. 

Schools/Branches. 

2. Section Officer, E-II Branch. 

3. Incharqe, Computer Cell, Dte. of Education, with the request to upload this Corrigendum as 'Corrigendum in the 

Final Seniority List of TGT (Male/Female) 2014-16' on the website of Department under New Links -> Seniority E-

R 

4. Guard File. 

'11 

(A LK 	R) 
Deputy Director Of Educa 	E- II) 


	Page 1

